
 

 
Person cyswllt:  Samantha Schanzer, Cynghorydd Craffu 
Ffôn:  01633 656656 
E-bost:Scrutiny@newport.gov.uk 
Dyddiad cyhoeddi: Dydd Gwener, 21 Ebrill 2023 
 

Agenda 
Pwyllgor Rheoli Trosolwg a Chraffu 
 
Dyddiad: Dydd Gwener, 28 Ebrill 2023 
 
Amser: 10.00 am 
 
Lleoliad: Hybrid Meeting 
 
At: Cynghorwyr: P Hourahine (Cadeirydd), M Al-Nuaimi, M Evans, L James, C Baker-

Westhead, P Bright, B Davies and G Horton 
 
 
 
Eitem  Wardiau 

Dan Sylw 
  

1   Ymddiheuriadau  F_PR 
 

 
 
2   Datganiadau o ddiddordeb  F_PR 

 
 

 
3   Cofnodion y Cyfarfod Diwethaf  F_PR 

 
 

 
4   Fframwaith Polisi Perfformiad a Chynllunio  F_PR 

 
 

 
5   Adroddiad Diweddaru ar yr Ymgynghoriad (Gwybodaeth yn Unig)  

F_PR 
 

 

 
6   Casgliad Adroddiadau Pwyllgorau  F_PR 

Following the completion of the Committee reports, the Committee will 
be asked to formalise its conclusions, recommendations and 
comments on previous items for actioning.  
  
 

 

 
7   Adroddiad Cynghorydd Craffu  F_PR 

a)      Actions Arising (Appendix 1) 

  
 

 

 
8   Digwyddiad Byw  F_PR 

Click here to watch the Live Event. 
  
 

 

 
 

Pecyn Dogfennau

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzVmY2RlMmQtNWRmMi00NmZiLWFiZTUtNTY1ZmYyMTg3YzE3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7B%22Tid%22%3A%222c4d0079-c52c-4bb3-b3ca-d8eaf1b6b7d5%22%2C%22Oid%22%3A%22cb68c5c2-cd73-45bf-a699-6b46bfa43e3c%22%2C%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3Atrue%2C%22role%22%3A%22a%22%7D&btype=a&role=a


Mae'r dudalen hon yn wag yn



Draft Minutes 
Overview and Scrutiny Management Committee 
 
Date: 3rd February 2023 
 
Time:  10am 
 
Venue:  Committee Room 3 / Microsoft Teams 
 
Present:   Cllr P Hourahine, M Al-Nuaimi, M Evans, P Bright, G Horton, L James, C Baker-
Westhead and B Davies 
 
Rhys Cornwall (Strategic Director for Transformation and Corporate), Tracy McKim (Head of 
Policy, People and Transformation), Meirion Rushworth (Head of Finance) 
 
Samantha Schanzer (Scrutiny Advisor), Pamela Tasker (Governance Support Officer), 
Taylor Strange (Governance Support Officer) 
 
 
 

1. Apologies for Absence  

Councillors Routley and Cleverly in their capacity as Scrutiny Chairs for the Performance 
Scrutiny Committees – People and Place respectively.  

 

2. Declarations of Interest  

None. 
 

3. Minutes of the Previous Meeting:  
 

30th September 2022: 

The Committee asked whether a response had been received in relation to their concerns 
regarding University student numbers. The Committee asked whether the University would 
be able to attend Committee and explain why student numbers were low.   

• The Scrutiny Officer confirmed that the Head of Regeneration and Economic 
Development would be providing an answer on this topic in due course.   

• The Strategic Director stated that the Committee had no powers to call in the 
University, although an invitation could be extended, and that this topic could be 
brought to the relevant Scrutiny Committee.  

The minutes of the previous meeting held 30th September 2022 were accepted as a true 
and accurate record. 
 

Tudalen 3

Eitem Agenda 3



Minutes of 25th October 2022  

The Committee asked for clarification regarding the wording of the Scrutiny Annual Report 
verbal update.  
 

The Committee asked when they would receive the Scrutiny Annual Report 2021-22.  

• The Scrutiny Officer confirmed that this report was with the Democratic and Electoral 
Services Manager and would come to Committee for comments before it went to 
Council 
 

The minutes of the previous meeting held 25th October 2022 were accepted as a true and 
accurate record. 
 

 

4. 2023-24 Budget and Medium-Term Financial Plan  

Invitees:  

Rhys Cornwall (Strategic Director for Transformation and Corporate)  

Tracy McKim (Head of People, Policy and Transformation)  

Meirion Rushworth (Head of Finance)  

 
Budget Overview and Process 

The Head of Finance introduced the report to the Committee and provided context regarding 
setting contingencies to manage ris
[...]
g and an update on the money set aside by the 
Council for regeneration projects and an update would be provided on these shortly.  
 

b) Forward Work Programme Update (Appendix 2) 

• The Scrutiny Adviser informed Committee that the item to be discussed during the 
next meeting (3rd March 2023) would now be pushed back to 28th April 2023 meeting 
at the request of the report writer.  

• The Scrutiny Adviser asked Committee whether they would like to invite officers back 
to present the further information requested in this meeting on the now empty 3rd 
March 2023 meeting.  

• The Committee felt that it would be more efficient to have 2 items on the 28th April 
2023 agenda. 

 

7. Date of the Next Meeting  

 3rd March 2023 at 10am.  
 

8. Live Event  

The recording of the meeting can be viewed here. 

Tudalen 10

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3EOq5alneJw


 Scrutiny Report 
Overview and Scrutiny Management 
Committee 
 
Part 1  
 
Date: April 2023 
 
Subject Planning and Performance Policy 
 
Author  Scrutiny Adviser  
 
The following people have been invited to attend for this item: 
 

Responsible Cabinet Member / 
Officer: 

Area / Role / Subject 

Tracy McKim Head of People, Policy and Transformation 
Janice Dent Policy and Partnership Manager 

Shaun Powell Transformation & Intelligence Manager 

 

Section A – Committee Guidance and Recommendations 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 Recommendations to the Committee

The Committee is asked to:
 
(i) Consider the impact of the policy to deliver effective Planning and Performance 

arrangements to monitor and report delivery of the Council’s Corporate Plan 2022-
27 and ensure continuous improvement across Council services. 

(ii) Consider how this policy is informed by and adheres to legislative requirements set 
in the Local Government Act 2021; and

(iii) Determine whether Committee wishes to make comments and recommendations 
regarding the policy. 

Tudalen 11

Eitem Agenda 4



2 Context 
 
Background 
 
2.1 In 
[...]
egarding the money set 
aside by the Council for 
regeneration projects. 

Tracey 
Brookes/Samant

ha Schanzer 

CHASED – 18.04.23 

3 2023/24 Budget 
Revenue and MFTP 

Provide written answers to 
questions outside of the 
committee’s remit on: 

- Partnership savings 
within Social 
Services and 

- Street light savings  

Stephen 
Jarrett/Sally Ann 
Jenkins/Samant

ha Schanzer 

Partnership Savings:  
COMPLETE  
 

Street light savings: 
COMPLETE  

4 2023/24 Budget 
Revenue and MFTP 

Provide further information 
on Council Tax bands 

Meirion 
Rushworth/Sam
antha Schanzer 

COMPELTE 

5 2023/24 Budget 
Revenue and MFTP 

Provide previous years’ 
recommendations 

Samantha 
Schanzer 

COMPLETE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Tudalen 43



Mae'r dudalen hon yn wag yn


	Agenda
	3 Cofnodion y Cyfarfod Diwethaf
	4 Fframwaith Polisi Perfformiad a Chynllunio
	Overview and Scrutiny Management Committee
	Subject	Planning and Performance Policy
	Author 	Scrutiny Adviser

	Section A – Committee Guidance and Recommendations
	2	Context
	3	Information Submitted to the Committee
	5	Links to Council Policies and Priorities
	6	Background Papers

	Item 4 - DRAFT - Planning and Performance Policy v0.6

	5 Adroddiad Diweddaru ar yr Ymgynghoriad (Gwybodaeth yn Unig)
	Scrutiny
	Subject	Budget Consultation


	7 Adroddiad Cynghorydd Craffu
	Overview and Scrutiny Management Committee
	Subject	Scrutiny Adviser Report

	Section A – Committee Guidance and Recommendations
	3	Information Submitted to the Committee
	5	Supporting Information
	6.	Links to Council Policies and Priorities
	7	Wellbeing of Future Generation (Wales) Act
	8	Background Papers

	Item 6 - Action Sheet




Minutes of the meeting


Cofnodion 
Pwyllgor Rheoli Trosolwg a Chraffu 
 
Dyddiad: Dydd Gwener, 28 Ebrill 2023 
 
Amser: 10.00 am 
 
Bresennol: Cynghorwyr P Hourahine (Cadeirydd), M Al-Nuaimi, M Evans, L James, C Baker-

Westhead, P Bright and B Davies 
 
 Samantha Schanzer (Cynghorydd Craffu), Tracy McKim (Head of People, Policy 

and Transformation), Rhys Cornwall (Strategic Director - Transformation and 
Corporate Centre), Shaun Powell (Newport Intelligence Hub Manager) and 
Janice Dent (Policy and Partnership Manager) 

 
Yn bresennol:   
 
Ymddiheuriadau: Cynghorwyr   
 
 
 
1 Ymddiheuriadau  

 
Dim. 
 

2 Datganiadau o ddiddordeb  
 
Dim. 
 

3 Cofnodion y Cyfarfod Diwethaf  
 
Gofynnodd y Pwyllgor a oedd y cwestiwn ynglŷn â'r Brifysgol wedi'i ateb ac a fyddai’r 
Brifysgol yn cael ei gwahodd i fynychu cyfarfod y pwyllgor craffu.  

       Cadarnhaodd yr Ymgynghorydd Craffu fod ymateb Swyddog wedi ei rannu â’r 
pwyllgor ond y byddai'r gwahoddiad i'r brifysgol yn cael ei ganlyn.  

Derbyniwyd bod cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol a gynhaliwyd ar 3 Chwefror 2022 yn gofnod 
gwir a chywir. 
 
 
  
 

4 Fframwaith Polisi Perfformiad a Chynllunio  
 
Cyflwynwyd yr adroddiad gan y Pennaeth Pobl, Polisi a Thrawsnewid.  
 
Cwestiynau: 
Gofynnodd y Pwyllgor a oedd y system Coch, Oren, Gwyrdd (COG) yn newid? 

       Dywedodd y Pennaeth Pobl, Polisi a Thrawsnewid ei bod yn anodd iawn symud i 
ffwrdd o COG, gan nodi bod hyn wedi'i drafod gan aelodau ond nad yw penderfyniad 
wedi’i wneud i’w newid. 



 

Nododd y Pwyllgor fod gan y system Coch, Oren, Gwyrdd fwy o gategorïau mewn 
Awdurdodau Lleol eraill. 
Teimlai'r Pwyllgor fod y ddogfen yn weddol gymhleth a sych a nododd ei fod yn fodlon 
derbyn a nodi'r polisi ond teimlai nad oedd ganddo unrhyw argymhellion ar hyn o bryd.  
Teimlai'r Pwyllgor y gallai defnyddio "Cynllunio" yn enw'r polisi achosi dryswch gyda materion 
Cynllunio. 
Roedd gan y Pwyllgor ddiddordeb mewn gweld y polisi yn anelu at weithio gyda Llywodraeth 
Cymru a Data Cymru. Gofynnodd y Pwyllgor pa mor bell yr oeddent o ran meincnodi 
cymariaethau. 

       Dywedodd y Pennaeth Pobl, Polisi a Thrawsnewid wrth y Pwyllgor eu bod yn gweithio 
gydag Awdurdodau Lleol eraill ar adroddiad newydd. Gwneir cymariaethau â 
Chynghorau eraill a dinasoedd eraill yn seiliedig ar wahanol ffocysau data ond nid 
oedd hyn wedi bod yn bosibl yn ystod y pandemig.  

Gofynnodd y Pwyllgor a fyddai dadansoddiad o'r cymariaethau yn ystod y blynyddoedd 
nesaf. 

       Dywedodd y Pennaeth Pobl, Polisi a Thrawsnewid wrth y Pwyllgor ei bod yn anodd 
dyfalu pa feysydd fyddai'n cael eu cymharu nes bod y data ar gael.  
 
 

Sylwadau ac Argymhellion: 
Roedd y Pwyllgor yn fodlon â'r adroddiad hwn fel yr oedd. 
 
 
  
 

5 Adroddiad Diweddaru ar yr Ymgynghoriad (Gwybodaeth yn Unig)  
 
Oherwydd problem wrth gael mynediad at yr adroddiad, cytunodd y Pwyllgor i ohirio'r eitem 
hon i'r cyfarfod nesaf.  
  
 

6 Casgliad Adroddiadau Pwyllgorau  
 
Gofynnodd y Pwyllgor i gasgliadau adroddiadau gael eu cofnodi ar ddiwedd pob eitem 
adroddiad.  
  
 

7 Adroddiad Cynghorydd Craffu  
 
Cyflwynodd yr Ymgynghorydd Craffu yr eitem hon. Nododd yr Ymgynghorydd Craffu fod un 
cam gweithredu heb ei gwblhau, ond bod hyn yn cael ei ganlyn. 
Dywedodd yr Ymgynghorydd Craffu wrth y Pwyllgor fod y Flaenraglen Waith yn cael ei 
datblygu ar hyn o bryd ac y byddai'n cael ei chyflwyno yng nghyfarfod cyntaf y flwyddyn 
ddinesig sydd i'w gadarnhau. 
Rhoddwyd dyddiad y cyfarfod nesaf sef 2 Mehefin 2023. 
  
 

8 Digwyddiad Byw  
 
Cliciwch yma i wylio'r recordiad o'r cyfarfod hwn.  
  
 

 
Daeth y cyfarfod I ben am Time Not Specified 
 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cEAgV7Wqfao

